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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JICARO LB
CRAZYHORSE OF COCO
/ TARA /2010 /
ALAZANA / CDE

0os

NESTEA DE TUS
2 WIENSENDER / ISABEL
/1993 / CASTANA / BWP

FANTASY
3 NONE / NONE / 2010/
CASTANA / KWPN
FELDMANN
4 NONE / NONE / 2004 /

ALAZANA / HANN

SUN2SAFE CASSARA
2
5 CASSARO / TOUCHE /
2007 / CASTANA /
HOLST

NOBLE DU LIBAN
SI TU VIENS / DOUCEUR
6 DU LIBAN /2001 /
ALAZANA / SAN
FRATELANO

GOZO DE ADRIANO
CALVARO Z / G.
7 TAJMAHAL VD
KEMPENHOEVE / 2006 /
TORDA / CDE

KASTAR
7 NONE / NONE // NONE
/ NONE

RIGOLETO
8 COLOMBO / MATLICUE /
2004 / CASTANA / CDE

GRUPO PROM BABY
BLUE Z
BLUE BOY VAN
BERKENBROECK / I-
CASSANDRA /2007 /
TORDA / ZANG

L.A.C.

105330

90532

127503

123581

108596

104553

117519

CESO001

43711

121772

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

CARDONA CIOLFlI,
Nicolas
CARMEN MARTINEZ
MANERO / Y.LA BEATA

SANCHEZ ALBERT,
Rosario
ROSARIO SANCHEZ
ALBERT / NONE

KEARINS, Michael
ELIZABTH LORINA
BROWN / NONE

MARTINEZ RICART,
Daniel
NONE / NONE

193492

165640

243000

1732

VAN UTRECH,
Melissa
MEECO EQUINOX SL /
NONE

237033

GARCIA DEL POZO
DE SOUZA, Hugo
HUGO GARCIA DEL
POZO / NONE

205670

DE WIT TRENOR,
Reyes
IGNACIO DE WIT
GUZMAN / ARENAS
DE ADRIANO

OLIVER MARIN,
Ana 485
NONE / NONE

MONTERO

MANZANO,

Fco.Javier
ANTONIO BARREDO /
BERTA ARIAS GARCIA

261290

40954

CERVERA DE KOK,
Rebeca
CHARLOTTE DE KOK /
NONE

199587

Pais

ES

ES

ES

DE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ERROL FLYNN
ESCUDO I/ SAINT
CLOUD /2008 / NEGRA
/ HANN

QUALITY JUMPER
QUANTAS / KER /2009
/ CASTANA / NONE

RABAB DIBAH
CHATMEN / FADETTE /
2001 / CASTANA /
BELGA

AMORE
KASHMIR VAN
SCHUTTERSHOF /
JOYEUSE DE JOYVALLE /
2006 / ALAZANA /
BELGA

SISSI DIOR
DIARADO / SERAFINA /
2009 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

GIJON
CENTUER Z / SANNE X
INDORADO /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

CHANEL
NONE / NONE /2007 /
CASTANA / KWPN

CONCORDIO
CPONTENDER /
KANTATE Il / 2006 /
CASTANA / HOLST

BRIANCA
UNESCO / RIANCA /
2006 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

UTMOST DE GREZ
IOWA / CHANELL / 2008
/ CASTANA / SF

EMALECOS DE
SORRIBAS
JALEO DU DEFEY / OPSY
/2005 / ALAZANA / CDE

GOOD LUCK TN
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
BAYO / KWPN

QUI-MUCKY
QUIDAM RUBIN /
QUIMINE DU BEUMONT
/2010 / CASTANA /
WESTF

L.A.C.

91212

107110

116621

126311

112994

105284

121544

104236

108377

120980

109752

126423

163375

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GRAU GUERRERDO,
Noemi
GRAU GUERRERO,
NOEMI / NONE

RAMON PONS,
Maria
FRANCISCO RAMON
PALOU / NONE

CONESA
MARTINEZ, Juan
Alejandro
ANGEL CONESA
ALBALADEJO / NONE

BERNAT SERRA,
Xavier
XAVIER BERNAT
SERRA / NONE

RUANO ORTI, Ana
[Cardenal Herrera-
Ceu]
ROSARIO ORTELLS
TORREGROSA / NONE

BARRACHINA
AGUT, Silvia
BARRACHINA AGUT,
SILVIA / HIPICA DE
PORCEYO, C.B.

FENOLL RIUS, Luis
NONE / NONE

BORKOWSKI, Nicki

NICKY BORKOWSKI /
NONE

TOMAS DE
OLIVEIRA, Isabella
JORGE TOMAS DUATO

/ NONE

ROS HERNANDEZ,
Manuela
MANUEL ROS
FERNANDEZ / NONE

MARTINEZ
HERRERO, Marfa
NURIA HERRERO

SEBASTIAN /

Y.SORRIBAS

TARNE CRAIG,
Joanna
JOANNA TARNE CRAIG
/ NONE

CARDONA RAMON,
Aura
ABIAN CABRERA DE
SOSA / NONE

L.D.N.

53329

154651

233778

162628

53089

39023

41713

140055

52942

133019

168107

51329

200910

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

DE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LISBOA DOBLE A
HIAL / NONE / 2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

GRAN TORINO 2
MARES
CENTAUER Z /
GUEPIERE X IRAK E /
2011/ CASTANA / CDE

USHUAIA
DIAMANT DE SEMILLI /
LINAZA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

GILDA
ACOLORD / RUNALDA /
2007 / TORDA / HOLST

QUETZAL DE
CHAMPION
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
QUALITY DE CHAMPION
/2009 / TORDA / C.D.E.

RIGOLETTO DE LA
VAURE
ELLIOT DU GUE / FOR
EVER DU MOULIN /
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

CARALLO
CARTANI / JOSEFIN /
2006 / TORDA / WESTF

DRUMLOHAN LAD
STAR
ASHFIELD FESTY /
BALLYCALLEN BEAUTY /
2004 / TORDA / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

MISTRAL
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
FAVORITE DU PAS /

2000 / CASTANA / SWB

PRINCE BERLIN
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / CHICMISS /
2008 / TORDA / CDE

SAMBA GESMERAY
LORD CALANDO /
MILADY GESMERAY /
2006 / BAYO / SF

L.A.C.

116111

119791

105583

82482

119666

VA06126

107447

164967

82703

108266

125994

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CASTILLO
LOZANO, Mario
CASTILLO FONS, JUAN
ENRIQUE / DOBLE A

VICENT PERIS, Ana

DOS MARES / DOS
MARES

PALMERO
LLORENS, Ménica
PATRICI LLORENS
FOLGADO / MOTE-
PALACIO

GUTIERREZ
MANEZ, Clara
Maria
CARLOS JAVIER
GUTIERREZ
GUTIERREZ / LOOFT
ALBERT

ASUAR MECA,
Marisol
CENTRE LUDIC
EQUESTRE ALPICAT
S.L. / CENTRE LUDIC
EQUESTRE ALPICAT
S.L.

ORON MARTINEZ,
Carla

ORON MARTINEZ /
NONE

BORKOWSKI,
Marcel
MARCEL BORKOWSKI
/ NONE

GONZALEZ DOLZ,
Diego
BIANCA DE VLAS /
NONE

ORON MARTINEZ,
Blanca
BLANCA ORON
MARTINEZ / NONE

CARDONA CIOLFI,
Nicolas
CLARA ROIG AMOROS
/ TORRES ANDRES

SANCHEZ ALBERT,
Rosario
ROSARIO SANCHEZ
ALBERT / NICOLE
POLLET

L.D.N.

347125

11247

160349

53093

156807

147134

151431

141570

133015

193492

165640

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

DE

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

MISS G TRACY
ARD VDL DOUGLAS /
34 AVIONNE / 2005 /
ALAZANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

JUNIOR DE RASE
FLAMENCO DE SEMILLY
/ CYRENAIKA Z / 2009 /

ALAZANA / BELGA

oS

None

L.A.C.

126016

123465

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

STOUT, Shawna
Lee
JOANNA TARNE CRAIG
/ NONE

GINER CASTILLO,
Isabel
ISABEL GINER
CASTILLO / NONE

L.D.N.

243911

161167

Pais

us

ES
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